City of Cumming Special Called Meeting 100 Main Street Monday, July 22, 2024 6:00 p.m. Agenda

- I. Call Meeting to Order- Christopher Light, Mayor Pro-Tem
- II. Pledge to Flag
- III. Consider Agenda for Adoption
- IV. Old Business
 - A. Administration
 - 1. Consider Revised Intergovernmental Agreement with Forsyth County- SPLOST IX
- V. New Business
- VI. Announcements
- VII. Executive Session
- VIII. Adjourn.

CITY OF CUMMING COUNCIL MINUTES SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

July 22, 2024

I. There was a special called meeting of the Mayor and Council of the City of Cumming

on Monday, July 22, 2024, at 6:00 P.M., at City Hall in Cumming, Georgia. The Mayor

and all Council Members were properly notified as required by law and all were present

with the exception of Mayor Brumbalow. Mayor Pro-Tem Christopher Light presided over

the meeting and called the meeting to order.

II. Pledge to the Flag: Mayor Pro-Tem Christopher Light led everyone in the pledge to

the American flag and asked City Administrator Phil Higgins to deliver the invocation.

III. Consider Agenda for Adoption: A motion was made by Susie Carr, and seconded by

Joey Cochran to adopt the agenda as presented. The motion carried 4-0.

IV. Old Business- A. Administration: 1. Consider Revised Intergovernmental

Agreement with Forsyth County- SPLOST IX: City Attorney Kevin Tallant reported

that the Forsyth County Board of Commissioners voted to deny the previously agreed upon

intergovernmental agreement at their Thursday, July 18, 2024 meeting. The revised

Intergovernmental Agreement raised the projected total collections from \$354,131,406.00

to \$383,800,894.00 while reducing the city proceeds split from 92.09% (county) and 7.91%

(city) to 93.78% (county) and 6.22% (city). This would reduce the City Projects to

\$17,387,601 for Roads, streets, bridges sidewalks, and parking and \$4,622,020.00 for Park

and Recreation. After some discussion, a motion was made by Jason Evans and seconded

by Joey Cochran to approve the revised Intergovernmental Agreement with Forsyth County

on SPLOST IX. The motion carried 4-0.

V. New Business: none.

VI. Announcements-none

VII. Executive Session: City Attorney Kevin Tallant stated was no need for executive

session.

VIII. Adjournment: A motion was made by Susie Carr, and seconded by Jason Evans

to adjourn the meeting. The motion carried 4-0.

Approved this 6th day of August, 2024.	
	Mayor
Councilmember	Councilmember
Councilmember	Councilmember
Attest:	
City Clerk	Councilmember